
PROPERTY VALUATION TRAINING 

AND PROCEDURES COMMISSION MEMBERS 

CHAIRMAN: Dale W. Steager Phone: 304-558-0792 

Tax Commissioner Fax: 304-558-1843 

P. O. Box 2389 
Charleston, WV 25328-2389 

COUNTY ASSESSOR MEMBERS 

Hon. Jason Nettles (D) 
Calhoun County Assessor 

Hon. Harvey “Eddie” Young (D) 
Fayette County Assessor 

Hon. Joseph M. Alongi (D) 
Hancock County Assessor 

P. O. Box 357 P. O. Box 449 P. O. Box 455 

Grantsville, WV 26147 Fayetteville, WV 25840 New Cumberland, WV 26047 

Phone: (W) 304-354-6958 Phone: (W) 304-574-4246 Phone: (W) 304-564-7815 

JNettles@wvassessor.com Harvey.e.young@wv.gov JAlongi@wvassessor.com 
Term Expires: June 30, 2018 Term Expires: June 30, 2020 Term Expires: June 30, 2020 

COUNTY COMMISSION MEMBERS 

Hon. Dick Waybright (R) Hon. Agnes G. Queen (D) 

Jackson County Commission Lewis County Commission 

65 Totem Lane 189 Walnut Drive 
Ravenswood, WV  26164 Weston, WV 26452 

Phone: (W) 304-373-2220 Phone: (W) 304-269-8200 

Phone: (WC) 304-514-3750 Cell: 
dick.waybright@jacksoncountywv.com aqueen4500@aol.com 

Terms Expires:  June 30, 2020 Term Expires: June 30, 2022 

CITIZEN MEMBERS 

Mr. Kurt Donaldson (R) 
1290 Braewick Drive 

Jonathan P. Cavendish (D)* 
207 52nd Street 

Drema B. Evans (D) 
200 Circle Street 

Morgantown, WV 26505 Charleston, WV 25304 Beckley, WV 25801 

Phone: (W) 304-293-9467 Phone: (W) 304-925-7000 Ext. 2 Phone: (H) 304-253-7921 

Cell: 304-692-7416 Cell: 304-549-7005 Cell: 304-731-9101 

Fax: 304-293-6522 

kdonalds@wvu.edu jpc@realcorpinc.com sdevans71@yahoo.com 
Term Expires: June 30, 2018 Terms Expires: June 30, 2020 Term Expires: June 30, 2020 

Vacant Positions: 2 

Notes: 

• Except for the Commissioner, there shall not be more than one (1) member from any one (1) county.

• No more than seven (7) members of Commission shall belong to the same political party.

• One (1) of the Citizen Members shall be a Certified Appraiser.*

Revised 1/21/20 


